
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ070918\
  Data File : PQ030548.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Jul 2018  15:06
  Operator  : UA/SM
  Sample    : J3880‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 09 04:07:42 2018
  Quant Method : \\TERASTORAGE\Terastorage\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ062918.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 29 01:53:51 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.435     3.703   643.8E6  220.3E6   15.337    16.007  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.109     8.669   338.0E6  195.3E6    9.567     9.567  
 
   Target Compounds
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       7.182     6.244   104.9E6 76873514   52.283    77.276 #
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       7.432     6.583   445.7E6 74515845  187.795    64.954 #
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       7.718     7.051   247.5E6 41701088   87.760    44.721 #
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       8.014     7.290   123.9E6  120.7E6   61.917    49.655  
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       8.333     7.635   206.4E6  101.7E6   51.809    58.049  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PQ062918.M Tue Jul 10 11:52:15 2018                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
SURCHARGE-SP-11

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
SURCHARGE-SP-11



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ070918\
  Data File : PQ030548.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 07 Jul 2018  15:06
  Operator  : UA/SM
  Sample    : J3880‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 09 04:07:42 2018
  Quant Method : \\TERASTORAGE\Terastorage\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ062918.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 29 01:53:51 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

 2.5e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ030548.D\ECD1A.ch
 4

.4
34

 7
.1

82

 7
.4

32

 7
.7

18

 8
.0

14

 8
.3

32

10
.1

09
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

   8e+07

   9e+07

   1e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ030548.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.7

02

 6
.2

44

 6
.5

83

 7
.0

51  7
.2

89

 7
.6

34

 8
.6

69
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PQ062918.M Tue Jul 10 11:52:19 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
SURCHARGE-SP-11



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.435 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 643769591
      Conc:  15.34 ng/ml  
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 4.434

+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.703 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 220284149
      Conc:  16.01 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.109 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.010 min
  Response: 338034787
      Conc:   9.57 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.669 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 195313724
      Conc:   9.57 ng/ml  
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#31  AR‐1260‐1

      R.T.:    7.182 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 104867264
      Conc:  52.28 ng/ml  
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+

#31  AR‐1260‐1

      R.T.:    6.244 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  76873514
      Conc:  77.28 ng/ml  
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#32  AR‐1260‐2

      R.T.:    7.432 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response: 445675985
      Conc: 187.79 ng/ml  
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#32  AR‐1260‐2

      R.T.:    6.583 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  74515845
      Conc:  64.95 ng/ml  
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#33  AR‐1260‐3

      R.T.:    7.718 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 247479796
      Conc:  87.76 ng/ml  
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+

#33  AR‐1260‐3

      R.T.:    7.051 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  41701088
      Conc:  44.72 ng/ml  
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#34  AR‐1260‐4

      R.T.:    8.014 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response: 123901218
      Conc:  61.92 ng/ml  
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#34  AR‐1260‐4

      R.T.:    7.290 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 120699737
      Conc:  49.65 ng/ml  

7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ030548.D\ECD2B.ch

 7.289

+

PQ030548.D  PQ062918.M      Tue Jul 10 11:52:20 2018       Page 5

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
SURCHARGE-SP-11



#35  AR‐1260‐5

      R.T.:    8.333 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 206443385
      Conc:  51.81 ng/ml  
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+

#35  AR‐1260‐5

      R.T.:    7.635 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 101660271
      Conc:  58.05 ng/ml  
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